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• This document is not a Prospectus nor an Offer to Subscribe for Shares

• RT Ltd and its subsidiaries (“RT”) makes no representations or warranty (expressed or implied) as to the accuracy,
reliability or completeness of this document. RT and its respective directors, employees, agents and consultants
shall have no liability (including liability to any person by reason of negligence or negligent misstatement) for any
statements, opinions, information or matters (expressed or implied) arising out of, or contained in or derived
from, or for any omissions from this document, except liability under statute that cannot be excluded.

• This document contains reference to certain forecasts, projections, intentions, expectations and plans of RT,
which may or may not be achieved. They are based on certain assumptions which may not be met or on which
views may differ.

• The performance and operations of RT may be influenced by a number of factors, uncertainties and
contingencies many of which are outside the control of RT and its directors.

• No representation or warranty (expressed or implied) is made by RT or its respective directors, officers,
employees, advisers or agents that any forecasts, projections, intentions, expectations or plans set out in this
document will be achieved, either totally or partially, or that any particular rate of return will be achieved.

DISCLAIMER
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RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

30-Jun-16 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-19 30-Jun-20

($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Revenue 7,628 6,345 7,342 18,262 16,129

Gross Profit 4,063 3,688 4,064 7,962 8,565

Other Income 831 535 493 612 606

EBITDA 1,380 334 661 3,732 3,764

Depreciation/Amortisation (46) (59) (130) (257) (503)

EBIT 1,334 275 531 3,475 3,261

Interest (1) (18) (68) (136) (176)

Income Tax Benefit/(Expense) 351 (292) (401) (1,212) (1,263)

Net Profit/(Loss) 1,684 (35) 62 2,127 1,822



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

FY2016
FY2017

FY2018
FY2019

FY2020

7,628,331
6,345,249 7,342,107

18,262,098

16,128,925

830,655

535,199 492,603

612,395

605,834

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER INCOME
Revenue from ordinary activity Other Income



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

1,334,167

274,772
531,615

3,475,147
3,261,523

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST AND TAXES (EBIT)



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

605,224 288,087 268,616 307,537 328,773

5,534,540

4,291,520
4,785,369 4,457,139 4,641,325

1,715,299
2,159,157

1,207,404
1,674,626 1,430,474

262,013 166,741

1,530,571

12,302,258

10,332,997

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

SEGMENT REVENUE 
Electronic Components Electricity Generation/Distribution and Defence (E/D)

Transport and Telecommunication (T&T) Electric Vehicles (EV)



3.23% 2.41%

19.64%

65.64%
61.75%

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

% OF TOTAL SEGMENT REVENUE FOR EV 
CHARGER MARKET

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE COMPARISON



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

11
12

15 15 15

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

TOTAL NO. OF MEMBERS IN 
R&D TEAM

Total No. of Members in R&D Team

1,241,251
1,153,936

1,217,927

1,392,646 1,392,722

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
EXPENDITURE



30-Jun-16 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-19 30-Jun-20
($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Cash and cash equivalents 1,635 2,628 2,184 2,834 6,874
Trade and other receivables 1,796 1,464 1,450 1,432 1,676
Inventories 1,980 2,069 2,739 5,578 2,555
Tax Assets 457 312 468 710 1,179
Plant and equipment 210 2,154 2,746 3,671 5,652
TOTAL ASSETS 6,078 8,627 9,587 14,225 17,936

Trade and other payables 1,471 1,472 1,843 2,570 2,251
Interest bearing liabilities 29 1,738 1,793 2,632 3,892
Provisions 368 449 410 506 679
Tax liability 102 51 475 1,272 1,518
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,970 3,710 4,521 6,980 8,340

NET ASSETS 4,108 4,917 5,066 7,245 9,596

Issued capital 38,941 39,817 39,817 39,817 39,852
Reserves 70 39 125 178 672
Accumulated losses (34,903) (34,939) (34,876) (32,750) (30,928)
TOTAL EQUITY 4,108 4,917 5,066 7,245 9,596

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION COMPARISON



1,635,415 

2,628,269 
2,183,902 

2,834,440 

6,873,680 

30th Jun 2016 30th Jun 2017 30th Jun 2018 30th Jun 2019 30th Jun 2020

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION COMPARISON



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION COMPARISON

6,077,889

8,626,529
9,586,883

14,225,426

17,935,853

1,970,206

3,709,610
4,521,499

6,980,520

8,340,015

30th Jun 2016 30th Jun 2017 30th Jun 2018 30th Jun 2019 30th Jun 2020

TOTAL ASSETS & TOTAL LIABILITIES

Total Assets Total Liabilities



4,107,683 
4,916,919 5,065,384 

7,244,906 

9,595,838 

30th Jun 2016 30th Jun 2017 30th Jun 2018 30th Jun 2019 30th Jun 2020

NET ASSETS

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION COMPARISON



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – MARKET OUTLOOK

2.90 

1.70 

2.60

4.60 
3.80 

30th Jun 2016 30th Jun 2017 30th Jun 2018 30th Jun 2019 30th Jun 2020

SHARE PRICE AT YEAR-END (CENTS)

38,719,077 

23,237,310 
35,539,416 

62,877,428 
52,009,103 

30th Jun 2016 30th Jun 2017 30th Jun 2018 30th Jun 2019 30th Jun 2020

MARKET CAP (AUD)



EPS = (Net Income – Preferred Dividends) / Average Common Shares

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Earnings Per Share (EPS) is 0.13 cents comparing to 5 years average as 0.09 cents, increased 44.44%.
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0.00 0.01 

0.16 

0.13 

30th Jun
2016

30th Jun
2017

30th Jun
2018

30th Jun
2019

30th Jun
2020

EARNINGS PER SHARE 
($ CENTS)

0.13

0.09

FY2020 5 Years Average

EPS ($ CENTS)



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 YEARS FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Return on Assets (ROA) is 10.16% comparing to 5 years average as 10.61% 
Return on Equity (ROE) is 18.98% comparing to 5 years average as 17.98%  
Return on Sales (ROS) is 20.22% comparing to 5 years average as 13.66%  

ROA = Net Income / Total Asset
ROE = Net Income / Shareholders Equity
ROS = Return on Sales = Operating Margin = EBIT / Revenue

10.16%
10.61%

FY2020 5 Years Average

ROA

18.98%

17.98%

FY2020 5 Years Average

ROE

20.22%

13.66%

FY2020 5 Years Average

ROS



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – POST FINANCIAL YEAR DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION

Dividend Distribution on 08 December 2020
Dividend Declared (31 Aug 2020) 0.1 cent per share

Dividend Distribution Amount $1,375,701.07

Dividend Yield 2.7%

Dividend Yield = Most Recent Full-Year Dividend / Share Price (ASX)
Reference: ANZ Bank 1 Year Term Deposit Interest Rate is 0.76% p.a. (31 Aug 2020)



www.rectifiertechnologies.com

THANKS & COMMENTS?

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Authorised by Yanbin Wang, CEO.


